Section 28.1 - Uniform Allowance

All new employees will not receive a clothing allowance in their first two years of hire,

however all required initial uniform and equipment purchases will be provided by the City of

Wheaton.

Sworn officers shall be reimbursed up to six hundred seventy-five dollars ($675.00), and

investigators shall be reimbursed up to nine hundred dollars ($900.00) for a uniform allowance.

All unused uniform allowance in an employee's account shall be rolled over from year to year so

long as the sum total does not exceed two (2) full years' allowance.

[...]

to be worn and to determine where it is purchased (WITHIN INDUSTRY STANDARDS). In

addition, the employee is required to wear body armor if it is purchased with City funds.

Section 28. 3 - Uniform Cleanin Allowance

Officers and detectives shall receive three hundred twenty-five dollars ($325. 00) per year

toward a cleaning account from a City recognized vendor.

ARTICLE 29

INSURANCE

Section 29.1 - Health Insurance

The City will provide medical insurance benefits to Employees and their eligible

dependents on the same basis as is provided to non-bargaining unit City employees except that